Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
TOC Bookmark
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Axial and parallel kit EAMM
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P-S
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P-D
Switch lug EAPM-E24-...-SLS
Switch lug EAPM-E24-...-SLE
Sensor bracket EAPM-E24-...-SHE
Sensor bracket EAPM-E24-...-SHO
Proximity switch SIES-8M
Proximity switch SIEN-M8
Slot cover ABP
Clip SMBK

ELGD-BS-120 13
L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 T1
ELGD-... ELGD-...L
ELGD-BS-60
47
42 62.5
42 34 33.5 1ELGD-BS-100 54 93
ELGD-BS-120 64 114.5
NEW
36 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2026/01
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
60 5 100 8192253 ELGD-BS-KF-60-100-0H-5P
200 8192254 ELGD-BS-KF-60-200-0H-5P
300 8192255 ELGD-BS-KF-60-300-0H-5P
400 8192256 ELGD-BS-KF-60-400-0H-5P
500 8192257 ELGD-BS-KF-60-500-0H-5P
600 8192258 ELGD-BS-KF-60-600-0H-5P
800 8192259 ELGD-BS-KF-60-800-0H-5P
10 100 8192260 ELGD-BS-KF-60-100-0H-10P
200 8192261 ELGD-BS-KF-60-200-0H-10P
300 8192262 ELGD-BS-KF-60-300-0H-10P
400 8192263 ELGD-BS-KF-60-400-0H-10P
500 8192264 ELGD-BS-KF-60-500-0H-10P
600 8192265 ELGD-BS-KF-60-600-0H-10P
800 8192266 ELGD-BS-KF-60-800-0H-10P
80 5 100 8192267 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-5P
200 8192268 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-5P
300 8192269 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-5P
400 8192270 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-5P
500 8192271 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-5P
600 8192272 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-5P
800 8192273 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-5P
1000 8192274 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-5P
10 100 8192275 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-10P
200 8192276 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-10P
300 8192277 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-10P
400 8192278 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-10P
500 8192279 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-10P
600 8192280 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-10P
800 8192281 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-10P
1000 8192282 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-10P
20 100 8192283 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-20P
200 8192284 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-20P
300 8192285 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-20P
400 8192286 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-20P
500 8192287 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-20P
600 8192288 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-20P
800 8192289 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-20P
1000 8192290 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-20P
NEW
Ordering data
372026/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
120 5 200 8192291 ELGD-BS-KF-120-200-0H-5P
300 8192292 ELGD-BS-KF-120-300-0H-5P
400 8192293 ELGD-BS-KF-120-400-0H-5P
500 8192294 ELGD-BS-KF-120-500-0H-5P
600 8192295 ELGD-BS-KF-120-600-0H-5P
800 8192296 ELGD-BS-KF-120-800-0H-5P
1000 8192297 ELGD-BS-KF-120-1000-0H-5P
10 200 8192298 ELGD-BS-KF-120-200-0H-10P
300 8192299 ELGD-BS-KF-120-300-0H-10P
400 8192300 ELGD-BS-KF-120-400-0H-10P
500 8192301 ELGD-BS-KF-120-500-0H-10P
600 8192302 ELGD-BS-KF-120-600-0H-10P
800 8192303 ELGD-BS-KF-120-800-0H-10P
1000 8192304 ELGD-BS-KF-120-1000-0H-10P
30 200 8192305 ELGD-BS-KF-120-200-0H-30P
300 8192306 ELGD-BS-KF-120-300-0H-30P
400 8192307 ELGD-BS-KF-120-400-0H-30P
500 8192308 ELGD-BS-KF-120-500-0H-30P
600 8192309 ELGD-BS-KF-120-600-0H-30P
800 8192310 ELGD-BS-KF-120-800-0H-30P
1000 8192311 ELGD-BS-KF-120-1000-0H-30P
ELGD-BS-KF-120-1000-0H-30P
Ordering data – Modular product system More information d elgd-bs
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
60 50 ... 1000 8176874 ELGD-BS-KF-60-...
80 50 ... 2000 8176875 ELGD-BS-KF-80-...
120 50 ... 2500 8176876 ELGD-BS-KF-120-...
NEW
38 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2026/01
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Peripherals overview